Northern Administration
5500 Snyder Ave.
Carson City, NV 8g701

(775) 977-5500

Joe Lombardo
Governor

James E. Dzurenda

Director :

Ely State Prison

Terry Royal E’I.O.I\?\(;x 819809l
Warden Y, 93

(775) 977-5348

MEMORANDUM
Date: May 29, 2025
To: Ely State Prison (ESP) Staff and Offenders

Subject:  Extension of Visiting Closures

The augmented “week on, week off” visiting schedule at all NDOC facilities has been extended through
to the end of this year.

Visitation at ESP will be OPEN for offender visits during the following weeks:

Mon. July 7" — Sun. July 13
Mon. July 21 — Sun. July 27%
Mon. Aug. 4" — Sun. Aug. 10"
Mon. Aug. 18" — Sun. Aug.24"
Mon. Sept. 1% — Sun. Sept. 7th
Mon. Sept. 15" — Sun. Sept. 21%
Mon. Sept. 29" — Sun. Oct. 5™
Mon. Oct. 13th — Sun. Oct. 19"
Mon. Oct. 27" — Sun. Nov. 2™
Mon. Nov. 10" — Sun. Nov. 16
Mon. Nov. 24" — Sun Nov. 30"
Mon. Dec. 8" — Sun. Dec. 14
Mon. Dec. 22™ — Sun. Dec. 28%

All other alternating weeks during this year visitation at ESP will be closed.
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Terry Royal, Warden
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